

LA – 06 of 2010

Reg. No. 02/2015

Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 77

Dt. 15.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld. Adv for both sides are present .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for analogous trial , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served .

The case is adjourned as per prayer of the AGP .

To 21.06.2024 for W/O by the State .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura